CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 12-19-52

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, ADOPTING THE CITY OF CORDOVA COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova's existing Comprehensive Plan was last updated in 2008; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova has developed a Cordova Comprehensive Plan Update consisting of three parts: an Executive Summary, the Full Plan document, and Appendices; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova contracted with Agnew::Beck to facilitate the development of the Cordova Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova, Agnew::Beck, and a Comprehensive Plan Committee comprised of community volunteers representing different perspectives and sectors, spent over a year engaged in an effort to gain widespread and varied public input for the comprehensive plan through in-depth interviews, presence at six large-scale events, a community survey and interactive map, a visitor survey, a project website, several informational postcards, newspaper and radio coverage, and a final extended public comment period; and

WHEREAS, the Cordova Comprehensive Plan Update will serve as a community resource and guide, offering recommendations that protect what residents value most about Cordova while benefiting and enhancing the quality of life for current and future residents; and

WHEREAS, the Cordova Comprehensive Plan Update is a community-driven tool that will provide direction to community leaders, residents, funders and other partners for years to come.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska does hereby adopt the City of Cordova Comprehensive Plan Update.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 4th DAY OF DECEMBER 2019

ATTEST:

Sugar Bourgeois CMC City Clerk